## NO. CC/MP&MC/01/2021-Policy GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COAL OFFICE OF THE COAL CONTROLLER

SCOPE MINAR, 5th Floor, Core-II LAXMI NAGAR, Delhi- 110092 Dated, the 21st May, 2022

## **OFFICE ORDER**

The transfer and posting order dated 11.05.2022 for the following officials in the table below from CCO Kolkata to CCO Delhi is withdrawn with immediate effect.

The name of the Officials are given in the table below:-

	Name of Offcial	Designation	Posted at	Posted to
No.				
01.	Shri Tapan	Assistant	Legal Section,	CCO Delhi
	Kumar Gayen		CCO Kolkata	H 60
02.	Shri Madhai Kr	Assistant	Pension Section	CCO Delhi
	Mondal	,	CCO Kolkata	
03.	Shri Debasis Das	Assistant	CS & SR	CCO Delhi
			Section, CCO	
			Kolkata	

This issues with the approval of Coal Controller.

(Shanta Guha)
Dy. Assistant Coal
Controller

## Copy to:-

- 1. Person concerned.
- 2. Shri Sanjib Bhattacharya, Under Secretary(Estt), MOC, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 3. Sr. AO, PAO, MOC, Bikaji Cama Place New Delhi.
- 4. All AOs/Assistants of Concerned section of CCO Kolkata.
- 5. Web site of CCO for wide publication
- 6. Office Order file.